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Benson D. caot. sclir Josephine, Clay St. Wharf
BENSON {E. S.) & MILLS, (5. Belden), real

estate agents, 170 Montgomery
Benson George, engineer, Pioneer Flour Mills

Benson James, book-keeper, Biggs & Ruggles,

dwl N s Perry nr Third

Benson John, notary public, SW cor Montgomery
and Merchant, dwl Pacitic Club Rooms

Benson Lewis (col) porter, 100 Front, dwl Var-
renno bet Union and Filbert

BENSON {Seicall) & CO. ^Wm. B. Storey), hay
and grain, pier 9 Stewart, dwl Essex nr

Folsora

Benstein Edward, carpenter, dwl Bailey's Alley

nr Bush
Bent, Silas E. carriage-maker at H. Casebolt &

Co.'s, bds 119 Pine
Bentloy Thomas, cooper, cor Washington and

Drumm
Benton J. E. Rev. Mission Congregational Church

dwl Valencia bet Center and Sparks
Bents Henry, barber, bds New England House
Benz Antoine, Louisiana Saloon, SE cor Jackson

and Dupont, dwl Baltimore House
Bepler Justus, acid distillery, bds with Julius

A Koster
Bequette Paschal, Receiver U. S. Land OfiBce

and Pension Agent, SB cor Jackson and
Mont, dwl Union bet Dupont and Stockton

Berad Abraham, boot-maker. East nr Jackson
Berberowitch K- liquor-saloon, cor Oregon and

Davis
Berce (Joseph) & Co. (/. J3. Boch), fish 31 Wash

Market, dwl 132 Clay
Berck Beanhardt, bar-keeper, 123 Sacramento,

dwl 152 Dupont
Berel Jacob, furniture, 242 Pacific

Beretta Peter, machinist, dwl S s Minnie bet Sec-

ond and Third

Bergen H. {Schult & B.) dwl Pacific bet Stock-
ton and Dupont

Bergen Peter, Jr. liquors, Jackson nr Montgom-
ery, dwl N 8 Washington nr Powell

Bergenhime Otto, tailor, dwl NE cor Pacific

and Powell
Berger Colombo Madame, dress-maker, dwl 188

Pine
Berger Gabriel, {Geneve & B.) dwl 188 Pine
Berger Julius, clerk, dwl 173 Clay
Berghauser John, dwl E s Dupont nr Filbert

Bergin {James) & Brother {Michael Bergin), soap
factory, SE cor Green and Powell

Bergin Michael, {Bergin & Brother), dwl SE cor

Green and Powell
Bergin Thomas, dwl E s Powell nr Green
Bergmann Nicholas, wheelwright, dwl 34 Ker
Bergson Ole, {Piper & B.) dwl 68 Merchant
Bergstein {Lewis) & Rosenbaum {Joseph), fancy

dry-goods, 8 Virginia Block, dwl N s Broad-
way bet Powell and Mason

Berhofer Conrad, butcher, dwl E a First bet Har-
rison and Bryant.

Bering John P. book-keeper Cunningham's ware-
house, dwl W s ilonroe bet Bush and Pine

Berkowitz M. cloaks and trimmings, 148 Sacra-
mento, dwl 169 Commercial

Berliner H. A. clothing, 35 Pacific

Berling David, musician, dwl Laura PI nr Bush

Bermingham John, engineer, P. M. S. S. Golden
Age

Berolzheimer Max, book-keeper, 85 California

Bernal Rosalie, dwl N s Broadway bet Mason
and Powell

Bernard Arnold, sculptor, 175 Pine
Bernard C. A. expressman, bds 119 Pine
Bernard Charles, coffee mcht, dwl 355 Dupont
Bernard George, dentist, dwl 149 Kearny
Bernard Henry, clothing, dwl N s Sutter bet

Kearny and Montgomery
Bernard Jean, engineer, French Hospital

Bernard Jesus, dwl SW and rear Mission Church
Bernard John, laborer, dwl NE cor Sutter and

Kearny
Bernard John, seaman, dwl 42 First

Bernard Paul, watch-maker, 108 Commercial,
dwl 150 Bush

Bernard Robert, paints 129 Kearny
Bernard Sier, {Travers & Co.), dwl S 8 Broadway

nr Kearny
Bernard V. boots and shoes, 180 Kearny
Bernede John, butcher, stall 5 Clay St Market,

dwl Laguna, Presidio Road
Berner Henry, dwl E s Stockton nr Lombard
Berney John, saw manufacturer, dwl with Wm.

Berney
Berney William, saw manufactory, 10 Kearny,

dwl Market nr Kearny
Bemhard Samuel, machinist, bds Philadelphia

House
Bemhard, Samuel H. shutter-maker at 90 Bush
IJernhart Lawrence, at Turner & Co.'s S s Jack-

son nr Montgomery
BERNHEIM MAURICE, confectioner, 104 Clay
Bernstein Henry, clerk, dwl 128 Kearny
Bernstein Isadore, book-keeper, SW cor Battery

and Commercial
Bernstein Joseph, furniture-wagon, dwl S s Na-

toma bet First and Second
Berran John, moulder, bds with Thomas Cleary
Berratta Peter, machinist, Union Foundry
Berri Emanuel, dwl 135 Montgomery
Berring Hermann, clerk with Becker Brothers,

dwl 107 Broadway
Berring Rudolph, cigars, NE cor Sacramento and

Kearny
Berry Albert & Co. Golden Gate Flour Mills, 136

Pine, off 92 Front, dwl cor Third and Stev
Berry David, drayman, dwl Bush nr Kearny
Berry Fulton G. drayman, 58 Front, dwl 136

Dupont
Berry Henry, stevedore, dwl cor Kearny and

Lombard
Berry J. Qr. Master stmr Sonora, dwl Drumm nr

Sacramento
Berry John, blacksmith at 21 Bush
Berry John J. waiter, at St. Charles Hotel, 21

and 23 First

Berry John 0. seaman, dwl S s Market nr Main
Berry Richard N. merchandise broker, 79 Front

dwl E s Powell bet Jackson and Pacific

Bert Edward G. bar-keeper, with Barry & Patten

dwl Harlan Place nr Dupont
Bertheau C. {Zeil, B. & Co.) 48 California

Berthenut L. P. bottle dealer, Virginia bet Jack-

son and Pacific

Bertody Charles, physician, 225i Washington


